# 502648385 01/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUK-YOUNG KIM	01/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOOSUNG TECH. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	20, GONGDAN4-RO 5 GIL, JILLYANG-EUP, GYEONGSAN-SI	
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	712-837	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7441633

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383 Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis\_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008393.P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. HYMAN
Signature:	/eric s hyman/
Date:	01/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8393p001\_Assignment\_012314#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032031 FRAME: 0879

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Duk-young KIM, an individual residing at 2-302, SinpoVilla, 118, Hwanggeum-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu, 706-040, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in United States Patent No. 7,441,633 issued October 28, 2008.

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in said United States patent and the invention described therein described to Woosung Tech. Co., Ltd., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal place of business at 20, Gongdan4-ro 5 gil, Jillyang-cup, Gyeongsan-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 712-837, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does now assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Date: January 15, 2014

Name: Duk-young KIM